### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State	
Division of Corporations	
P. O. Box 6327	900003261589
Tallahassee, FL 32314	-05/22/0001094
	E NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)  SEE FLORIDGE  STORY OF STATE  S
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75  Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	₹\$78.75 ☐ \$87.50  Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: David A. Ledbetter, Jr. Owner/President Name (Printed or typed)  916 Moravon Ave Address	
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32211 City, State & Zip	
(904) 710-4090 or 904-725-7680  Daytime Telephone number	
foremed client by letter aclosed name + address of	

6/4 In I RA Act. It there was not KA at this time NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. but if required list the owners name (address).

S. Thompson JUN 0 6 2000



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 31, 2000

DAVID A. LEDBETTER, JR. 916 MORAVON AVE. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211

SUBJECT: ATMOSPHERES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000013793

We have received your document for ATMOSPHERES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The attached form must be completed in order to file the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Letter Number: 500A00030527

Shannon Thompson Document Specialist

Division of Company in a DO DOV 6297 Well-house Florida 2021

## Articles of Incorporation

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### Article 1:

The name of the corporation shall be: Atmospheres, Incorporated

#### Article II:

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 916 Moravon Ave.
Jacksonville, FL 32211

#### **Article III:**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: For the consultation, marketing, design, installation, and maintenance of low voltage landscape lighting for residential and light commercial applications.

#### Article IV:

The number of shares of stock is: 100 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

#### Article V:

The Name and Address of the initial officer(s): David A. Ledbetter, Jr. President/Owner 916 Moravon Ave.

Jacksonville. FL 32211

#### Article VI:

Registered Agent is: David A. Ledbetter, Jr. 916 Moravon Ave. Jacksonville, FL 32211

#### Article VII:

The name and the Address of the Incorporator is: David A. Ledbetter, Jr. 916 Moravon Ave.

Jacksonville, FL 32211

Signature/incorporator

6/5/00 Date